
"3-5/32
80.4

"4
101.6

"2-13/32
61.3

"13/16
20.8

"11/32
9.1

"15/32
11.9

"1-5/16
33

"1/16
2

"1-1/8
28.7

"3-19/32
91.3

"13/32
10.3

"11/32
8.7

1 DO NOT SCALE
 

Dimensions are nominal
and subject to change.

 
©2019 Spectrum Brands, Inc.

286 See Table 
Revision Family Name SKU

June 2021 4", EXTRA, HEAVY T-HINGE
Date Description

Family No. SKU Finish

B286 N129-015 ZINC PLATED

SP286BC N205-245 ZINC PLATED

SPB286 N236-050 GALVANIZED

286BC N129-023 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-338 GALVANIZED

V286 N129-007 BLACK

V286 N129-031 ZINC PLATED

V286 N129-346 GALVANIZED

V286 N262-071 WHITE FINISH

BB285 N342-808STAINLESS STEEL

V285 N342-501STAINLESS STEEL

Family No. SKU SIZE Finish

B286 N129-064 5 ZINC PLATED

SP286BC N228-601 5 GALVANIZED

SP286BC N205-252 5 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-072 5 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-395 5 GALVANIZED

V286 N129-080 5 ZINC PLATED

V286 N129-403 5 GALVANIZED

Family No. SKU SIZE Finish

B286 N155-911 6 BLACK

B286 N129-163 6 ZINC PLATED

SP286BC N205-260 6 ZINC PLATED

SPB286 N236-052 6 GALVANIZED

286BC N129-171 6 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-445 6 GALVANIZED

V286 N129-155 6 BLACK

V286 N129-189 6 ZINC PLATED

V286 N129-452 6 GALVANIZED

V286 N262-089 6 WHITE FINISH

BB285 N342-816 6 STAINLESS STEEL

V285 N342-519 6 STAINLESS STEEL

Family No. SKU SIZE Finish

SP286BC N205-278 8 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-221 8 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-494 8 GALVANIZED

V286 N129-213 8 BLACK

V286 N129-239 8 ZINC PLATED

V286 N129-502 8 GALVANIZED

BB285 N342-824 8 STAINLESS STEEL

V285 N342-527 8 STAINLESS STEEL

Family No. SKU SIZE Finish

SP286BC N205-286 10 ZINC PLATED

286BC N128-900 10 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-270 10 GALVANIZED

BB285 N342-832 10 STAINLESS STEEL

V285 N342-535 10 STAINLESS STEEL

286BC N128-959 12 ZINC PLATED

Family No. SKU SIZE Finish

286BC N128-959 12 ZINC PLATED

Material: Steel
Fasteners: (6) #9 X 3/4", Type AB, FH, Full Thread, X-Rec, Screw

DECO T-HINGE

mm
mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm mm

mm



"3-9/16
90.2

"2-13/16
71.2

"15/16
23.6

"1-5/16
33.2

"2-13/16
71.3

"4-5/8
117.5

"5
127

"3/8
9.9

"3/4
19.4

"1/16
2

"15/32
11.9

"13/32
10.3

"1-5/8
41.3

1 DO NOT SCALE
 

Dimensions are nominal
and subject to change.

 
©2017 Spectrum Brands, Inc.

286 See Table 
Revision Family Name SKU

June 2021 5", EXTRA, HEAVY T-HINGE
Date Description

Family No. SKU Finish

B286 N129-064 ZINC PLATED

SP286BC N228-601 GALVANIZED

SP286BC N205-252 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-072 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-395 GALVANIZED

V286 N129-080 ZINC PLATED

V286 N129-403 GALVANIZED Material: Steel
Fasteners: (7) #9 X 1", Type AB, FH, Full Thread, X-Rec, Screw

mm

mm mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm



"6
155

"4-1/4
108.1

"1-15/16
49.1

"3-3/8
85.9

"1-1/4
31.9

"1-3/16
29.9

"1-9/16
39.4

"3-5/16
83.8

"5-21/32
143.6

"3/32
2.6

"13/32
10.3

"25/32
19.8

"1/2
12.7

"9/16
14.3

1 DO NOT SCALE
 

Dimensions are nominal
and subject to change.

 
©2017 Spectrum Brands, Inc.

286 See Table 
Revision Family Name SKU

June 2021 6", EXTRA, HEAVY T-HINGE
Date Description

Family No. SKU Finish

B286 N155-911 BLACK

B286 N129-163 ZINC PLATED

SP286BC N205-260 ZINC PLATED

SPB286 N236-052 GALVANIZED

286BC N129-171 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-445 GALVANIZED

V286 N129-155 BLACK

V286 N129-189 ZINC PLATED

V286 N129-452 GALVANIZED

V286 N262-089 WHITE FINISH

BB285 N342-816STAINLESS STEEL

V285 N342-519STAINLESS STEEL

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Material: Steel
Fasteners: (8) #10 X 1", Type AB, FH, Full Thread, X-Rec, Screw

mm
mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm



"1/8
2.8

"1-7/8
47.7

"4-1/2
114.4

"5-1/2
139.8

"7/16
11.1

"1-5/32
29.4

"1-3/16
30.1

"1-9/16
39.6

"4-3/32
103.9

"7-15/32
189.7

"8
203.2

"1/2
12.7

"9/16
14.3

"2-13/32
60.8

1 DO NOT SCALE
 

Dimensions are nominal
and subject to change.

 
©2017 Spectrum Brands, Inc.

286 See Table 
Revision Family Name SKU

June 2021 8", EXTRA, HEAVY T-HINGE
Date Description

Family No. SKU Finish

SP286BC N205-278 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-221 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-494 GALVANIZED

V286 N129-213 BLACK

V286 N129-239 ZINC PLATED

V286 N129-502 GALVANIZED

BB285 N342-824STAINLESS STEEL

V285 N342-527STAINLESS STEEL Material: Steel
Fasteners: (8) #12 X 1-1/4", Type AB, FH, Full Thread, X-Rec, Screw

mm

mm

mm

mmmm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mmmm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

SCALE  2/5

mm

mm

mm

mmmm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm



"1/8
3.2

"2-1/4
57.2

"5-1/2
139.7

"6-5/8
168.3

"10
254

"7/16
11.1

"1-3/16
30.2

"2-3/4
70.2

"1-3/4
44.7

"1-3/8
35.2

"4-15/16
125.7

"8-29/32
226.2

"1-1/16
27

"1-1/16
27

1 DO NOT SCALE
 

Dimensions are nominal
and subject to change.

 
©2017 Spectrum Brands, Inc.

286 See Table 
Revision Family Name SKU

June 2021 10", EXTRA, HEAVY T-HINGE
Date Description

Family No. SKU Finish

SP286BC N205-286 ZINC PLATED

286BC N128-900 ZINC PLATED

286BC N129-270 GALVANIZED

BB285 N342-832STAINLESS STEEL

V285 N342-535STAINLESS STEEL

286BC N128-959 ZINC PLATED Material: Steel
Fasteners: (9) #14 X 1-1/2", Type AB, FH, Full Thread, X-Rec, Screw

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm



"1/8
3.5

"3-7/32
81.7

"6-15/32
164.3

"7-23/32
196

"7/16
11.1

"1-5/32
29.4

"3-3/16
81.3

"1-7/16
36.3

"1-13/16
45.9

"4-13/16
122.1

"7-15/16
201.4

"11-9/32
286.5

"12
304.8

"1-1/4
31.8

"1-1/4
31.8

1 DO NOT SCALE
 

Dimensions are nominal
and subject to change.

 
©2017 Spectrum Brands, Inc.

286 See Table 
Revision Family Name SKU

June 2021 12", EXTRA, HEAVY T-HINGE
Date Description

Family No. SKU Finish

286BC N128-959 ZINC PLATED Material: Steel
Fasteners: (10) #14 X 1-1/2", Type AB, FH, Full Thread, X-Rec, Screw

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	top_14


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_15
	new_view_20
	top_24


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_6
	new_view_16
	top_25


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_21
	top_26


	Sheet 5
	Views
	new_view_18
	new_view_22
	top_27


	Sheet 6
	Views
	new_view_19
	new_view_23
	top_28



